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Senior Open Singles 
Gavin Buggy (STJ) dft Jason Murphy (CAB) 21-1, 21-6 

 
Senior Open Doubles 
 
Intermediate Singles 
Mikie Berry (BAT) WO Noel Holohan (TLU) withdrawn 
Keith Armstrong (KIL) dft Darren O’Toole (COG) 21-13, 12-21, 21-15 
Daniel Kavanagh (STJ) WO Mikie Berry withdrawn 
Keith Armstrong (KIL) dft Peter Hughes (BAH) 21-15, 21-13 
Darren O’Toole (COG) dft Paul Lambert (STJ) 21-19, 21-15 
Peter Hughes (BAH) dft Paul Lambert (STJ) 21-15, 21-1 
 

Intermediate Doubles  
 
Junior Singles 
Darren O’Toole (COG) dft Robert Doyle (STJ) 21-14, 21-14 
Jason Murphy (CAB) dft Tony Breen (TLU) 18-21, 21-6, 21-12 
Noel Holohan (TLU) dft Malachy Whelan (CAB) 21-16, 21-11 
Jason Murphy (CAB) dft Niall Maher (KIL) 10-21, 21-20, 21-20 
Darren O’Toole (COG) dft Niall Maher (KIL) 21-2, 21-6 
Noel Holohan (TLU) dft Pechelli English (DAT) 21-4, 21-5 
Malachy Whelan (CAB) dft Pechelli English (DAT) 21-4, 21-16 
Tony Breen (TLU) dft Niall Maher (KIL) 21-15, 21-8 
Darren O’Toole (COG) dft Jason Murphy (CAB) 20-21, 21-2, 21-6 
Robert Doyle (STJ) dft Jason Murphy (CAB) 21-15, 11-21, 21-19 
Malachy Whelan (CAB) dft Barry McWilliams (HOW) 21-7, 21-12 
Galen Riordan (BAH) dft Pechelli English (DAT) 21-5, 21-5 
Darren O’Toole (COG) WO Tony Breen withdrawn 
Barry McWilliams (HOW) dft Noel Holohan (TLU) 5-21, 21-20, 21-5  
Galen Riordan (BAH) dft Malachy Whelan (CAB) 21-12, 21-6 
 

Junior Doubles  
Malachy Whelan/David Kenny (CAB) dft Noel Holohan/David Redmond (TLU) 8-21, 21-12, 21-4 
 

Minor Singles 
Daniel Kavanagh (STJ) dft Ciaran Busher (BRT) 21-2, 21-3  
Daniel Kavanagh (STJ) v Laurence Dunne (KIL) 0-0 

 
Junior B Singles 
David Kenny (CAB) dft Paddy Cheevers (HOW) 12-21, 21-10, 21-4 
Michéal Busher (BRT) dft Ricky Barron (BAT) 21-12, 21-14 
David Kenny (CAB) dft Sean Stanners (STM) 21-20, 21-11 
Sean Stanners (STM) dft Paddy Cheevers (HOW) 21-12, 5-21, 21-16 

http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/en/e/e0/Wexford_GAA.png


2015/16 County 40x20 Championship  
 Results 

 
 

2 
 

Niall Maher (KIL) dft Ricky Barron (BAT) 21-3, 21-11 
Niall Maher (KIL) dft Michéal Busher (BRT) 19-21, 21-18, 21-12 
Sean Stanners (STM) dft Padhraic Roberts (KIL) 21-14, 14-21, 21-19 
Michael Rossiter (BAH) dft Ricky Barron (BAT) 21-17, 21-3 
Niall Maher (KIL) dft Michael Rossiter (BAH) 21-4, 21-9 
John Roche (CAB) dft Michael Rossiter (BAH) 21-13, 21-8 

 
Junior B Doubles  
 
Junior C Singles 
James Nolan (KIL) dft Tom Byrne (KIL) 21-8, 21-18 
David Stanners (STM) dft Sean Flood (STJ) 16-21, 21-5, 21-6 
Phil Coleman (BAM) dft Eugene English (BAH) 21-14, 17-21, 21-13 
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Timmy Farrell (KIL) 21-11, 21-12 
PJ Cullen (STY) dft Jody Shaughnessy (COG) 21-4, 21-6 
Kevin Doyle (DAT) dft James Nolan (KIL) 21-16, 21-19 
Mick Carty (STJ) dft Tom Byrne (KIL) 21-18, 21-14 
Sean Flood (STJ) WO Tom Cummins (HOW) withdrawn 
Paddy Curran (STM) dft Eamon Bowe (DAT) 21-5, 21-10 
David Stanners (STM) dft Eugene English (BAH) 21-15, 21-18 
Timmy Farrell (KIL) dft Eamon Bowe (DAT) 21-8, 21-9 
James Stanners (STM) dft PJ Cullen (STY) 21-11, 21-13 
Sean Flood (STJ) dft Eugene English (BAH) 21-12, 7-21, 21-16 
Mick Carty (STJ) dft James Nolan (KIL) 21-18, 12-21, 21-17 
Kevin Doyle (DAT) dft Tom Byrne (KIL) 21-9, 21-9 
David Stanners (STM) dft William Murray/Byrne (BRT)  
Mick Carty (STJ) dft Kevin Doyle (DAT) 21-18, 21-14 
James Stanners (STM) dft Jody Shaughnessy (COG) 21-14, 21-11 
Colm Parnell (BAH) dft Jody Shaughnessy (COG) 21-11, 21-15 
Mick Carty (STJ) dft Ciaran Power (COG) 21-12, 21-14 
Paddy Curran (STM) WO Tomas Murphy (KIL) no show  
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Eamon Bowe (DAT) 21-1, 21-1 
Sean Flood (STJ) dft William Murray-Byrne (BRT) 21-2, 21-6 
Tom Byrne (KIL) dft Ciaran Power (COG) 21-19, 21-20 
Eugene English (BAH) dft William Murray-Byrne (BRT) 21-10, 21-13 
Paddy Curran (STM) dft Timmy Farrell (KIL) 21-14, 19-21, 21-12 
David Stanners (STM) dft Phil Coleman (BAM) 21-14, 20-21, 21-16 
Phil Coleman (BAM) dft William Murray-Byrne (BRT) 21-1, 21-8 
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Paddy Curran (STM) 21-13, 7-21, 21-14  
Jimmy Dunne (KIL) dft William Murray-Byrne (BRT) 21-12, 20-21, 21-12  
Anthony Butler (BAH) dft Miley Byrne (BAM) 21-0, 21-2 
Kevin Doyle (DAT) dft Ciaran Power (COG) 21-15, 21-16 
Liam Rossiter (BAH) dft Eamon Bowe (DAT) 21-10, 21-3 
James Nolan (KIL) dft Ciaran Power (COG) 21-12, 16-21, 21-14 
Laurence Dunne (KIL) dft Jody Shaughnessy (COG) 21-12, 21-4 
Jimmy Dunne (KIL) dft Eugene English (BAH) 7-21, 21-17, 21-12 
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John Murphy (KIL) dft Laurence Dunne (KIL) 21-7, 21-12 
Anthony Butler (BAH) dft Ciaran Power (COG) 21-13, 21-7 
Patrick Boland (TLU) v Jody Shaughnessy (COG) 21-12, 21-9 
Anthony Butler (BAH) dft Tom Byrne (KIL) 21-0, 21-4 
Liam Rossiter (BAH) dft Timmy Farrell (KIL) 21-10, 21-19 
Mick Carty (STJ) dft Miley Byrne (BAM) 21-7, 21-10 
Patrick Boland (TLU) dft Colm Parnell (BAH) 21-16, 21-11 
Paddy Curran (STM) v Bryan Kehoe (CAB) 
Bryan Kehoe (CAB) dft Eamon Bowe (DAT) 21-1, 21-2 
Sean Flood (STJ) dft Phil Coleman (BAM) 21-11, 21-14 
Kevin Doyle (DAT) dft Miley Byrne (BAM) 21-8, 21-8 

 
Junior C Doubles  
Paddy Curran/David Stanners (STM) dft John Murphy/Tomas Murphy (KIL) 21-10, 21-16 
Paul Murphy/Shay Byrne (KIL) dft Phil Coleman/John Moran (BAM) 14-21, 21-19, 21-5 
Paul Murphy/Shay Byrne (KIL) dft Timmy Farrell/James Nolan (KIL) 21-15, 21-10 
PJ Cullen/Paddy Haughton (STY) dft Phil Coleman/John Moran (BAM) 21-19, 21-11 
Paddy Curran/David Stanners (STM) dft Colm Parnell/Eugene English (BAH) 21-14, 21-10 
Phil Coleman/Alan O’Neill (BAM) dft Timmy Farrell/James Nolan (KIL) 21-11, 12-21, 21-20 
John Murphy/Tomas Murphy (KIL) dft Colm Parnell/Eugene English (BAH) 21-6, 21-11 
Timmy Farrell/James Nolan (KIL) WO PJ Cullen/Paddy Haughton (STY) withdrawn 
Patrick Boland/Kevin Cowman (TLU) dft Jimmy Dunne/Tom Byrne (KIL) 21-11, 21-17 
Jimmy Dunne/Tom Byrne (KIL) dft John Murphy/Tomas Murphy (KIL) 21-17, 21-18 
Patrick Boland/Kevin Cowman (TLU) dft Paddy Curran/David Stanners (STM) 21-11, 15-21, 21-7 
Paul Murphy/Shay Byrne (KIL) dft Alan Armstrong/Laurence Dunne (KIL) 21-17, 12-21, 21-4 
Alan Armstrong/Laurence Dunne (KIL) v Timmy Farrell/James Nolan (KIL) 
 

Junior D Singles 
Shane Terry (STJ) dft Dara Cloake (CAB) 21-3, 21-7 
Conor Keeling (STJ) dft Brendan Holohan (TLU) 21-16, 21-9 
Enda Minogue (BAH) dft Stephen Kennedy (DAT) 21-1, 21-10 
Paddy Berry (BAT) WO Austin Gregg (STM) no show 
David Rossiter (BAT) dft Brian Busher (BRT) 21-8, 21-8 
Adam Walsh (STJ) dft James Greene (DAT) 21-10, 21-7 
Stephen Kennedy (DAT) dft Brendan Holohan (TLU) 21-20, 18-21, 21-10 
Paddy (puppsie) Berry (BAT) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 21-16, 21-13 
James Greene (DAT) dft Shane Terry (STJ) 7-21, 21-18, 21-16 
Enda Minogue (BAH) dft Adam Hanrahan (CAB) 21-18, 21-13 
Dara Cloake (CAB) dft David Rossiter (BAT) 12-21, 21-14, 21-15 
Adam Walsh (STJ) dft Shane Terry (STJ) 7-21, 21-15, 21-20 
Paddy (puppsie) Berry (BAT) dft Brendan Holohan (TLU) 21-15, 21-20 
Ciaran Busher (BRT) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 15-21, 21-5, 21-15 
David Rossiter (CAB) WO Paddy Berry (BAT) disqualified 
Brian Busher (BRT) WO Paddy Berry (BAT) no show  
Ciaran Busher (BRT) dft Enda Minogue (BAH) 9-21, 21-14, 21-10 
James Greene Jnr (DAT) dft Dara Cloake (CAB) 21-19, 21-14 
Adam Walsh (STJ) dft Dara Cloake (CAB) 21-0, 21-6 
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David Rossiter (BAT) dft James Greene (DAT) 21-7, 21-19 
Adam Walsh (STJ) dft Brian Busher (BRT) 21-12, 18-21, 21-12 
Paddy (puppsie) Berry (BAT) dft Stephen Kennedy (DAT) 21-14, 21-10 
Enda Minogue (BAH) dft Paddy (puppsie) Berry (BAT) 21-5, 21-18 
Adam Hanrahan (CAB) dft Stephen Kennedy (DAT) 21-13, 21-4 
Brian Busher (BRT) dft Dara Cloake (CAB) 21-0, 21-7 
Brian Busher (BRT) dft Shane Terry (STJ) 21-15, 21-18 
Enda Minogue (BAH) dft Brendan Holohan (TLU) 21-3, 21-8  
Ciaran Busher (BRT) dft Adam Hanrahan (CAB) 21-16, 21-3 
Adam Walsh (STJ) dft David Rossiter (CAB) 21-12, 21-4 
Conor Keeling (STJ) dft Stephen Kennedy (DAT) 21-12, 21-13 
 

Junior D Doubles  
Paddy Berry/Paddy Berry (BAT) dft Enda Buggy/Shane Terry (STJ) 21-1, 15-21, 21-17 
David Rossiter/Adam Hanrahan (CAB) dft Stephen Kennedy/James Greene Jnr (DAT) 21-6, 21-10 
Paddy Curran/David Stanners (STM) dft Colm Parnell/Eugene English (BAH) 21-14, 21-10 
David Rossiter/Adam Hanrahan (CAB) dft Paddy Berry/Paddy Berry (BAT) 11-21, 21-17, 21-6 
Ciaran Busher/Brian Busher (BRT) dft Enda Buggy/Shane Terry (STJ) 21-13, 21-15 
Ciaran Busher/Brian Busher (BRT) WO Paddy Berry/Paddy Berry (BAT) no show 
Enda Buggy/Shane Terry (STJ) dft Stephen Kennedy/James Greene Jnr (DAT) 21-12, 21-8 
Ciaran Busher/Brian Busher (BRT) dft David Rossiter/Adam Hanrahan (CAB) 21-11, 21-17 

 
Over 35 Singles 
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft John Moran (BAM) 21-8, 21-10 
Paddy Cheevers (HOW) WO Austin Gregg (STM) withdrawn 
James Stanners (STM) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 21-5, 21-10 
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Paddy Cheevers (HOW) 21-16, 21-16 
David Stanners (STM) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 21-8, 21-7 
David Stanners (STM) dft Paddy Cheevers (HOW) 21-16, 21-11 
James Stanners (STM) dft David Stanners (STM) 21-17, 21-17 
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 21-3, 21-8 
Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft James Stanners (STM) 21-14, 21-10 
Paddy Cheevers (HOW) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 21-7, 21-9 

 
Over 35 Doubles  
 
Masters A Singles 
 
Masters A Doubles  
 
Masters B Singles 
Eugene Kelly (CAB) dft John Murphy (CAB) 21-3, 21-7 
Sean Stanners (STM) dft Kevin Cowman (TLU) 13-21, 21-11, 21-11 
David Redmond (TLU) dft Kevin Doyle (DAT) 21-8, 21-11 
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Kevin Cowman (TLU) WO Tom Cummins (HOW) withdrawn 
Ricky Barron (BAT) dft Phil Coleman (BAM) 21-17, 21-9 
Eugene Kelly (CAB) dft Ricky Barron (BAT) 21-5, 21-5 
John Murphy (CAB) dft Kevin Doyle (DAT) 21-7, 21-17 
David Redmond (TLU) dft John Murphy (CAB) 21-10, 21-12 
Kevin Cowman (TLU) dft John Murphy (KIL) 21-17, 21-11 
Ricky Barron (BAT) dft Kevin Doyle (DAT) 21-19, 21-13 
Eugene Kelly (CAB) dft Enda Buggy (STJ) 21-4, 21-8 
David Redmond (TLU) dft Enda Buggy (STJ) 21-4, 21-8 
Ricky Barron (BAT) dft John Murphy (CAB) 14-21, 21-4, 21-15  
Phil Coleman (BAM) dft Enda Buggy (STJ) 21-2, 21-15 
Phil Coleman (BAM) dft Kevin Doyle (DAT) 21-10, 21-19 
Kevin Doyle (DAT) WO Enda Buggy (STJ) no show 
John Roche (CAB) dft Damien Kelly (COG) 21-11, 21-15 
David Redmond (TLU) dft Ricky Barron (BAT) 21-13, 21-5 
 

Masters B Doubles  
John Murphy/Tommy Armstrong (KIL) dft Paul Murphy/Shay Byrne (KIL) 21-18, 21-10 
David Redmond/Kevin Cowman (TLU) dft Ricky Barron/Mick Donovan (BAT) 21-11, 21-10 
Eugene Kelly/John Murphy (CAB) dft Phil Coleman/Shane Rossiter (BAM) 21-7, 21-8 
David Redmond/Kevin Cowman (TLU) dft John Murphy/Tommy Armstrong (KIL) 21-10, 21-12 
Paul Murphy/Shay Byrne (KIL) dft Phil Coleman/Shane Rossiter (BAM) 21-19, 11-21, 21-18 
Ricky Barron/Mick Donovan (BAT) dft Paul Murphy/Shay Byrne (KIL) 21-11, 21-20 
Eugene Kelly/John Murphy (CAB) dft John Murphy/Tommy Armstrong (KIL) 21-15, 21-6 
John Murphy/Tommy Armstrong (KIL) dft Phil Coleman/Shane Rossiter (BAM) 20-21, 21-17, 21-12 
Ricky Barron/Mick Donovan (BAT) dft John Murphy/Tommy Armstrong (KIL) 21-20, 21-14 
David Redmond/Kevin Cowman (TLU) dft Eugene Kelly/John Murphy (CAB) 21-6, 21-18 
John Murphy/Tommy Armstrong (KIL) v Damien Kelly/Ned Connors (COG) 0-0  
 

Golden Masters B Singles 
Mick Armstrong (KIL) dft Eugene English (BAH) 20-21, 21-15, 21-13 

 
Emerald Masters A Singles 
 
Emerald Masters B Singles 
Richie Culleton (STJ) dft Eamon Bowe (DAT) 21-9, 21-10  
Tom Byrne (KIL) v Jimmy Dunne (KIL) 0-0 

 
Emerald Masters B Doubles 
 
Diamond Masters A Singles 
 
Diamond Masters A Doubles 
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Diamond Masters A Singles 
Jim Doyle (BAT) dft John Bail (STM) 21-10, 21-10 
 

Over 65 Legends Singles 
Ger McWilliams (HOW) dft Mick McGrath (BAT) 21-3, 21-7 
Mick Flood (STY) WO Jim Bergin (STM) withdrawn injured 
Ger McWilliams (HOW) dft Pat Lacey (STJ) 21-8, 21-8 

 
Women’s Junior Singles 
Holly Hynes (STY) dft Marguerite Gore (STY) 21-19, 9-21, 21-13 

 
Womens Junior Doubles 
 
Womens Junior B Singles 
Holly Hynes (STY) dft Roisin Walsh (STJ)  

 
Womens Junior C Singles 
Maire Busher (BRT) v Lucia Merrigan (COG) 0-0  
Cliodhna O’Connell (COG) dft Lucia Merrigan (COG) 21-16, 21-9 
Cliodhna O’Connell (COG) dft Leanne Boland (COG) 21-12, 21-17 

 
Womens Junior D Singles 
Carrie Hanrahan (CAB) dft Kelly Stone (STJ) 21-3, 21-7 
Tara Doyle (STM) dft Claire Cousins (STY) 21-3, 21-10 
Tara Doyle (STM) dft Catherine O’Connor (BAM) 21-5, 21-0 
Marguerite Keeling (STJ) dft Niamh Howlin (STY) 21-15, 21-5 
Ciara Parnell (BAH) dft Caroline Kehoe (STY) 21-4, 21-5 
Carrie Hanrahan (CAB) dft Caroline Kehoe (STY) 21-6, 21-0 
Marguerite Keeling (STJ) dft Kelly Stone (STJ) 21-11, 21-3 
Ciara Parnell (BAH) dft Niamh Howlin (STY) 21-5, 17-21, 21-10 
Claire Cousins (STY) dft Kelly Stone (STJ) 21-7, 21-2 
Niamh Howlin (STY) dft Catherine O’Connor (BAM) 21-13, 7-21, 21-12 
Carrie Hanrahan (CAB) dft Marguerite Keeling (STJ) 13-21, 21-13, 21-11 
Tara Doyle (STM) dft Caroline Kehoe (STY) 21-3, 21-3 
Claire Cousins (STY) dft Marguerite Keeling (STJ) 21-7, 21-9 
Caroline Kehoe (STY) WO Kelly Stone (STJ) no show 
Carrie Hanrahan (CAB) dft Catherine O’Connor (BAM) 21-5, 21-9 
Ciara Parnell (BAH) dft Marguerite Keeling (STJ) 21-4, 21-14 
Ciara Parnell (BAH) dft Catherine O’Connor (BAM) 21-9, 21-9 
Caroline Kehoe (STY) dft Niamh Howlin (STY) 11-21, 21-16, 21-5 
Claire Cousins (STY) dft Niamh Howlin (STY) 21-9, 21-6 
Catherine O’Connor (BAM) dft Caroline Kehoe (STY) 21-10, 21-13 
Carrie Hanrahan (CAB) dft Niamh Howlin (STY) 21-4, 21-3 
Claire Cousins (STY) dft Catherine O’Connor (BAM) 21-4, 21-9 
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Marguerite Keeling (STJ) dft Caroline Kehoe (STY) 15-21, 21-3, 21-8 
Claire Cousins (STY) dft Carrie Hanrahan (CAB) 20-21, 21-15, 21-13  
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